

POCSO Case No. 07/2020

Order No.04, dt. 02.04.2022 :-

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. No. 1 and 2.

Sole accused on C.B is absent by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C through his Ld Advocate on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

One witness namely, Anima Das is present. The case record is taken up for recording the evidence in presence of both sides.

Anima Das is examined in chief in part as P.W.1 by the prosecution. Examination in chief is deferred on the verbal submission of the prosecution and discharged.

During examination in chief she written complaint and signature on it, medical report of victim girl, signature on it, seizure list dtd. 26.02.20, signature on the seizure list, zimmanama and signature on the zimmanama and original birth certificate of the victim girl which are marked as exhibit-1, 1/1, X for identification, exhibit-2, X/1 for identification, exhibit-3, 4, 4/1 and 5 respectively.

At this stage Ld P.P in charge files a petition praying for returning back of original birth certificate of the victim girl which is exhibited as exhibit-5 on the ground stated in the petition. Perused. Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Original birth certificate of the victim girl be handed over to P.W.1 Anima Das on proper receipt with a direction to produce the same before the court as and when called for.

To 29.06.2022 for further examination-in-chief of P.W.1 Anima Das and evidence of the victim girl.

Issue summons.

Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively i.d warrant of arrest will be issued.

Inform the surety at once.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634