

POCSO Case No.07/2020

Order No. 05, dt. 29.06.2022 :-

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of P.W.1 Anima Das and evidence of victim girl.

Sole accused Paritosh Sarkar on C.B is absent by a petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C with a prayer to be represented by his Ld Lawyer on the grounded stated therein. Subsequently it was not pressed by the Ld defence counsel.

Ld P.P in charge is present along with two witnesses.

The case record is taken up for recording evidence.

Witness Anima Das is further examined in chief as P.W.1 by the prosecution and cross-examination is declined as none appears on repeated calls for the accused and she is discharged.

Witness victim girl is examined in chief as P.W.2 by the prosecution and cross-examination is declined as none appears on repeated calls for the accused and she is discharged.

During examination in chief P.W.2 victim girl proves her statement recorded u/s-164 Cr.P.C and signatures therein and also signature on medical report dtd. 14.02.20 which are marked as X/2 for identification, exhibit-6 collectively and 2/1 respectively.

Issue W/A against the accused Paritosh Sarkar and start proceeding u/s-446 Cr.P.C against the surety(s) at once.

To 08.09.2022 for E.R of W/A against accused Paritosh Sarkar.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar
JO Code No. : WB00634