

**POCSO Case No. 07 of 2020**

**Present :- Deepto Ghosh, Judge POCSO Court -cum-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar**

**Order No. 07, dated 14.06.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CW No. 3 & 4.

Accused Paritosh Sarkar is absent without step. On calls Ld. Advocate on record appears and submits that he will not take step as he has no contact with the accused.

Two witnesses namely Samir Das and Bani Das are present. They are discharged unexamined as accused is found absent today.

Ld. Spl PP in charge is present. Heard. Considered.

Issue W/A against the accused Paritosh Sarkar at once.

Fix **12.08.2024** for E/R of W/A.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar, Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
**J.O Code:- WB00841**